
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Michigan State 285 274 559 -1
2  Baylor 288 285 573 +13
3  Arkansas, U. of 300 277 577 +17
4  Lamar University 296 282 578 +18
5  North Florida, U. of 294 286 580 +20
6  Notre Dame, U. of 289 295 584 +24

T7  Virginia, U. of 293 295 588 +28
T7  Colorado State Univ. 301 287 588 +28
9  Iowa, U. of 299 297 596 +36

T10  San Diego, U. of 307 298 605 +45
T10  Charleston, Coll. of 307 298 605 +45
12  Georgetown Univ. 307 300 607 +47

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Ryan Brehm  Michigan State 72  64  136  -4 
T2    Doug Fortner  Notre Dame, U. of 68  72  140  E 
T2    Jack Newman  Michigan State 71  69  140  E 
T2    Cody Paladino  Baylor 71  69  140  E 
T2    Vincenzo Salina  Georgetown Univ. 71  69  140  E 
T6    Andrew Landry  Arkansas, U. of 73  68  141  +1 
T6    David Lingmerth  Arkansas, U. of 72  69  141  +1 
T8    Bill Alcorn  Baylor 74  69  143  +3 
T8    Graham Baillargeon  Michigan State 68  75  143  +3 
T8    Greg Carlin  Virginia, U. of 71  72  143  +3 
T8    Brandon Cigna  Michigan State 74  69  143  +3 
T8    Vince India  Iowa, U. of 74  69  143  +3 
T8    Chris Kennedy  North Florida, U. of 72  71  143  +3 
T8    Colton Williams  Baylor 69  74  143  +3 
T15    Justin Harding  Lamar University 73  71  144  +4 
T15    Dustin Morris  Colorado State Univ. 75  69  144  +4 
T15    Michael O'Neal  North Florida, U. of 74  70  144  +4 
T15    Josh Sandman  Notre Dame, U. of 71  73  144  +4 
T19    Tyler Hock *  Notre Dame, U. of 74  71  145  +5 
T19    Hugues Joannes  Lamar University 72  73  145  +5 
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rank team scores  

1 Michigan State 285 274 559 -1
2 Baylor 288 285 573 +13
3 Arkansas, U. of 300 277 577 +17
4 Lamar University 296 282 578 +18
5 North Florida, U. of 294 286 580 +20
6 Notre Dame, U. of 289 295 584 +24

T7 Virginia, U. of 293 295 588 +28
T7 Colorado State Univ. 301 287 588 +28
9 Iowa, U. of 299 297 596 +36

T10 San Diego, U. of 307 298 605 +45
T10 Charleston, Coll. of 307 298 605 +45
12 Georgetown Univ. 307 300 607 +47
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Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 02 

 

Teams with Players 
Team

Player  
To
Par Thru

Scores
TotalR1 R2

1  Michigan State  -1 F 285 274 559
1  Ryan Brehm   -4 F 72 64 136 

T2  Jack Newman   E F 71 69 140 
T8  Brandon Cigna   +3 F 74 69 143 
T8  Graham Baillargeon   +3 F 68 75 143 

T25  Jordan Ensrud   +7 F 75 72 147 

 
2  Baylor  +13 F 288 285 573

T2  Cody Paladino   E F 71 69 140 
T8  Bill Alcorn   +3 F 74 69 143 
T8  Colton Williams   +3 F 69 74 143 

T25  Wes Williams   +7 F 74 73 147 
T53  Weldon Martin   +15 F 77 78 155 

 
3  Arkansas, U. of  +17 F 300 277 577

T6  Andrew Landry   +1 F 73 68 141 
T6  David Lingmerth   +1 F 72 69 141 

T25  Jason Turner   +7 F 78 69 147 
T34  Allen McFerran   +8 F 77 71 148 
T53  Barrett Lais   +15 F 81 74 155 

 
4  Lamar University  +18 F 296 282 578

T15  Justin Harding   +4 F 73 71 144 
T19  Hugues Joannes   +5 F 72 73 145 
T22  Casey Clendenon   +6 F 78 68 146 
T25  Leroux Ferriera   +7 F 77 70 147 
T34  Russell Helson   +8 F 74 74 148 
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5  North Florida, U. of  +20 F 294 286 580

T8  Chris Kennedy   +3 F 72 71 143 
T15  Michael O'Neal   +4 F 74 70 144 
T22  Jeff Dennis   +6 F 71 75 146 
T25  J.C. Horne   +7 F 77 70 147 
T53  Major Forbess   +15 F 77 78 155 

 
6  Notre Dame, U. of  +24 F 289 295 584

T2  Doug Fortner   E F 68 72 140 
T15  Josh Sandman   +4 F 71 73 144 
T41  Eddie Peckels   +10 F 76 74 150 
T41  Greg Rodgers   +10 F 74 76 150 
T65  Carl Santos-Ocampo   +20 F 81 79 160 

 
T7  Virginia, U. of  +28 F 293 295 588

T8  Greg Carlin   +3 F 71 72 143 
T34  Conrad von Borsig   +8 F 75 73 148 
T38  Kyle Stough   +9 F 74 75 149 
T38  Amory Davis   +9 F 73 76 149 
T45  Henry Smart   +12 F 77 75 152 

 
T7  Colorado State Univ.  +28 F 301 287 588

T15  Dustin Morris   +4 F 75 69 144 
T25  Zen Brown   +7 F 75 72 147 
T25  Bryce Hanstad   +7 F 74 73 147 
T49  Sean McNamara   +14 F 81 73 154 
T53  Praneeth Perera   +15 F 77 78 155 

 
9  Iowa, U. of  +36 F 299 297 596

T8  Vince India   +3 F 74 69 143 
T25  Todd Larson   +7 F 69 78 147 
T34  Cole Peevler   +8 F 72 76 148 

62  Dan Holterhaus   +18 F 84 74 158 
69  Adam Miller   +24 F 84 80 164 
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T10  San Diego, U. of  +45 F 307 298 605

T22  Mike Barry   +6 F 76 70 146 
T43  Jake Yount   +11 F 77 74 151 
T45  Darrin Hall   +12 F 76 76 152 
T58  Blake Trimble   +16 F 78 78 156 
T63  Jason Shano   +19 F 78 81 159 

 
T10  Charleston, Coll. of  +45 F 307 298 605

T45  Tim Tang   +12 F 75 77 152 
48  Harrison Moore   +13 F 78 75 153 

T49  Scott Glaze   +14 F 80 74 154 
T49  Scott Larkin   +14 F 74 80 154 
T58  Ryan Blue   +16 F 84 72 156 

 
12  Georgetown Univ.  +47 F 307 300 607

T2  Vincenzo Salina   E F 71 69 140 
T43  Garrett Logan   +11 F 78 73 151 
T63  Brandon Ellis   +19 F 81 78 159 
T65  John Olsen   +20 F 77 83 160 

67  Andrew Osofsky   +21 F 81 80 161 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T12 1   Ryan Brehm  Michigan State  72  64       136  -4   
T5 T2   Vincenzo Salina  Georgetown Univ.  71  69       140  E   
T5 T2   Jack Newman  Michigan State  71  69       140  E   
T5 T2   Cody Paladino  Baylor  71  69       140  E   
T1 T2   Doug Fortner  Notre Dame, U. of  68  72       140  E   
T17 T6   Andrew Landry  Arkansas, U. of  73  68       141  +1   
T12 T6   David Lingmerth  Arkansas, U. of  72  69       141  +1   
T12 T8   Chris Kennedy  North Florida, U. of  72  71       143  +3   
T5 T8   Greg Carlin  Virginia, U. of  71  72       143  +3   
T21 T8   Bill Alcorn  Baylor  74  69       143  +3   
T21 T8   Brandon Cigna  Michigan State  74  69       143  +3   
T21 T8   Vince India  Iowa, U. of  74  69       143  +3   
T1 T8   Graham Baillargeon  Michigan State  68  75       143  +3   
T3 T8   Colton Williams  Baylor  69  74       143  +3   
T21 T15   Michael O'Neal  North Florida, U. of  74  70       144  +4   
T17 T15   Justin Harding  Lamar University  73  71       144  +4   
T33 T15   Dustin Morris  Colorado State Univ.  75  69       144  +4   
T5 T15   Josh Sandman  Notre Dame, U. of  71  73       144  +4   
T12 T19   Hugues Joannes  Lamar University  72  73       145  +5   
T5 T19   Kyle Willis *  Notre Dame, U. of  71  74       145  +5   
T21 T19   Tyler Hock *  Notre Dame, U. of  74  71       145  +5   
T51 T22   Casey Clendenon  Lamar University  78  68       146  +6   
T5 T22   Jeff Dennis  North Florida, U. of  71  75       146  +6   
T38 T22   Mike Barry  San Diego, U. of  76  70       146  +6   
T42 T25   J.C. Horne  North Florida, U. of  77  70       147  +7   
T42 T25   Leroux Ferriera  Lamar University  77  70       147  +7   
T33 T25   Jordan Ensrud  Michigan State  75  72       147  +7   
T51 T25   Jason Turner  Arkansas, U. of  78  69       147  +7   
T21 T25   Wes Williams  Baylor  74  73       147  +7   
T33 T25   Zen Brown  Colorado State Univ.  75  72       147  +7   
T21 T25   Bryce Hanstad  Colorado State Univ.  74  73       147  +7   
T3 T25   Todd Larson  Iowa, U. of  69  78       147  +7   
T17 T25   Jeff Gerlach *  Baylor  73  74       147  +7   
T33 T34   Conrad von Borsig  Virginia, U. of  75  73       148  +8   
T21 T34   Russell Helson  Lamar University  74  74       148  +8   
T42 T34   Allen McFerran  Arkansas, U. of  77  71       148  +8   
T12 T34   Cole Peevler  Iowa, U. of  72  76       148  +8   
T21 T38   Kyle Stough  Virginia, U. of  74  75       149  +9   
T17 T38   Amory Davis  Virginia, U. of  73  76       149  +9   
T21 T38   Jeff Chen *  Notre Dame, U. of  74  75       149  +9   
T38 T41   Eddie Peckels  Notre Dame, U. of  76  74       150  +10   
T21 T41   Greg Rodgers  Notre Dame, U. of  74  76       150  +10   
T42 T43   Jake Yount  San Diego, U. of  77  74       151  +11   
T51 T43   Garrett Logan  Georgetown Univ.  78  73       151  +11   

T42 T45   Henry Smart  Virginia, U. of  77  75       152  +12 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T38 T45   Darrin Hall  San Diego, U. of  76  76       152  +12   
T33 T45   Tim Tang  Charleston, Coll. of  75  77       152  +12   
T51 48   Harrison Moore  Charleston, Coll. of  78  75       153  +13   
T59 T49   Scott Glaze  Charleston, Coll. of  80  74       154  +14   
T21 T49   Scott Larkin  Charleston, Coll. of  74  80       154  +14   
T62 T49   Sean McNamara  Colorado State Univ.  81  73       154  +14   
T57 T49   Connor Alan-Lee *  Notre Dame, U. of  79  75       154  +14   
T42 T53   Major Forbess  North Florida, U. of  77  78       155  +15   
T62 T53   Barrett Lais  Arkansas, U. of  81  74       155  +15   
T42 T53   Weldon Martin  Baylor  77  78       155  +15   
T42 T53   Praneeth Perera  Colorado State Univ.  77  78       155  +15   
T59 T53   Mike King *  Notre Dame, U. of  80  75       155  +15   
T67 T58   Ryan Blue  Charleston, Coll. of  84  72       156  +16   
T51 T58   Blake Trimble  San Diego, U. of  78  78       156  +16   
T38 T58   Olavo Batista *  Notre Dame, U. of  76  80       156  +16   
T57 T58   Tyler Alge *  Holy Cross (Ind.) College  79  77       156  +16   
T67 62   Dan Holterhaus  Iowa, U. of  84  74       158  +18   
T51 T63   Jason Shano  San Diego, U. of  78  81       159  +19   
T62 T63   Brandon Ellis  Georgetown Univ.  81  78       159  +19   
T42 T65   John Olsen  Georgetown Univ.  77  83       160  +20   
T62 T65   Carl Santos-Ocampo  Notre Dame, U. of  81  79       160  +20   
T62 67   Andrew Osofsky  Georgetown Univ.  81  80       161  +21   
T59 68   Dustin Zhang *  Notre Dame, U. of  80  83       163  +23   
T67 69   Adam Miller  Iowa, U. of  84  80       164  +24   
71 70   Jim Moore *  Holy Cross (Ind.) College  90  79       169  +29   
72 71   Mike Lafave *  Holy Cross (Ind.) College  91  84       175  +35   
70 72   Jared Sawyer *  Holy Cross (Ind.) College  88  94       182  +42   
73 73   C.J. Nachtegall *  Holy Cross (Ind.) College  94  90       184  +44   
74 -    Matt Mentz *  Holy Cross (Ind.) College  104  W       -     -      
75 -    Jacob Davidson *  North Florida, U. of  A  80       -     -      
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Par 3 Scoring

M. Barry San Diego 2.75 -2 
A. Landry Arkansas 2.88 -1 
A. McFerran Arkansas 3.00 E 
R. Brehm Mich. St. 3.00 E 
H. Joannes Lamar 3.00 E 
G. Baillargeon Mich. St. 3.00 E 
V. Salina Georgetown 3.00 E 
T. Tang Charleston 3.00 E 
C. Clendenon Lamar 3.13 +1 
H. Smart Virginia 3.13 +1 
C. Kennedy N. Florida 3.13 +1 
D. Lingmerth Arkansas 3.13 +1 
Z. Brown Col. St. 3.13 +1 
C. Paladino Baylor 3.13 +1 
B. Cigna Mich. St. 3.13 +1 
M. King No. Dame 3.13 +1 
J. Harding Lamar 3.13 +1 
J. Turner Arkansas 3.13 +1 
L. Ferriera Lamar 3.13 +1 
B. Trimble San Diego 3.25 +2 
S. Glaze Charleston 3.25 +2 
J. Chen No. Dame 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring

R. Brehm Mich. St. 3.88 -3 
G. Carlin Virginia 4.00 E 
J. Newman Mich. St. 4.00 E 
C. Paladino Baylor 4.00 E 
D. Fortner No. Dame 4.00 E 
V. Salina Georgetown 4.00 E 
B. Cigna Mich. St. 4.04 +1 
D. Lingmerth Arkansas 4.04 +1 
D. Morris Col. St. 4.04 +1 
B. Alcorn Baylor 4.08 +2 
J. Sandman No. Dame 4.08 +2 
M. O'Neal N. Florida 4.08 +2 
C. Williams Baylor 4.08 +2 
J. Gerlach Baylor 4.08 +2 
C. Peevler Iowa 4.08 +2 
A. Davis Virginia 4.13 +3 
K. Willis No. Dame 4.13 +3 
C. Kennedy N. Florida 4.17 +4 
J. Ensrud Mich. St. 4.17 +4 
B. Hanstad Col. St. 4.17 +4 
S. McNamara Col. St. 4.17 +4 
J. Horne N. Florida 4.17 +4 

Par 5 Scoring

V. India Iowa 4.00 -4 
W. Williams Baylor 4.00 -4 
D. Fortner No. Dame 4.00 -4 
J. Harding Lamar 4.25 -3 
A. Landry Arkansas 4.25 -3 
H. Smart Virginia 4.25 -3 
G. Logan Georgetown 4.25 -3 
J. Sandman No. Dame 4.25 -3 
J. Newman Mich. St. 4.50 -2 
J. Chen No. Dame 4.50 -2 
J. Horne N. Florida 4.50 -2 
B. Alcorn Baylor 4.50 -2 
G. Baillargeon Mich. St. 4.50 -2 
M. Barry San Diego 4.50 -2 
H. Joannes Lamar 4.50 -2 
D. Holterhaus Iowa 4.50 -2 
C. Kennedy N. Florida 4.50 -2 
D. Hall San Diego 4.50 -2 
J. Dennis N. Florida 4.50 -2 
T. Hock No. Dame 4.50 -2 
T. Alge Holy Cross 4.75 -1 
C. Alan-Lee No. Dame 4.75 -1 

Eagles 

C. von Borsig Virginia 1
A. Landry Arkansas 1
V. India Iowa 1
J. Chen No. Dame 1

Birdies 

R. Brehm Mich. St. 10
D. Lingmerth Arkansas 10
J. Harding Lamar 9
D. Fortner No. Dame 9
M. Barry San Diego 8
G. Baillargeon Mich. St. 8
J. Horne N. Florida 8
C. Peevler Iowa 8
A. Landry Arkansas 7
M. O'Neal N. Florida 7
B. Alcorn Baylor 6
G. Carlin Virginia 6
B. Cigna Mich. St. 6
D. Morris Col. St. 6
J. Newman Mich. St. 6
J. Sandman No. Dame 6
C. Clendenon Lamar 6
H. Joannes Lamar 6
G. Logan Georgetown 6
H. Smart Virginia 5
C. Kennedy N. Florida 5
L. Ferriera Lamar 5

Pars 

V. Salina Georgetown 28
T. Hock No. Dame 27
C. Paladino Baylor 26
R. Helson Lamar 26
C. Kennedy N. Florida 25
C. Williams Baylor 24
M. King No. Dame 24
B. Lais Arkansas 24
J. Newman Mich. St. 24
E. Peckels No. Dame 23
Z. Brown Col. St. 23
P. Perera Col. St. 23
G. Rodgers No. Dame 23
T. Larson Iowa 23
K. Willis No. Dame 23
J. Ensrud Mich. St. 23
S. McNamara Col. St. 23
M. Forbess N. Florida 23
W. Martin Baylor 22
V. India Iowa 22
A. Davis Virginia 22
B. Alcorn Baylor 22
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